Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity 3,298,991 3,298,991

BOMA22 c

LDC Co

Pro Forma Summarized Statement of Cash Flow

First Full Year Following Completion of Transaction

($000s) MAADs Model

Operating activities

Net income 84,050 84,050

Add (deduct) non-cash items

Depreciation and amortization 123,001 123,001 8 ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.45

Net change in employee future benefits 1,235 1,235 8 ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.46

Net change in other assets and liabilities (1,498) (1,497) 8& ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.5-( ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.5.'

206,788 206,789

Investing activities

Capital expenditures (284,670) (284,670) 8 ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.51

(284,670) (284,670)

Financing activities

Long-term borrowing 128,312 128,312 8 ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.55

Dividends (50,430) (50,430) 8 ..+fG]Z ?Z]XL ?I%"$A$.6-

77,882 77,882

Net change in cash - 0

Cash at the beginning of the year 46,603 46,603

Cash at the end of the year 46,603 46,603

BOMA 22c

LDC Co
Pro Forma Summarized Income Statement
First Full Year Following Completion of Transaction

2015 MIFRS financial statements
2016 Business

Case

($000s)

Purchasing

Utilities

Combined 4

Utilities Core Business

Increase in

2016

Revenue
Energy Revenue 2,402,218 2,861,350 2,898,023 36,673
Distribution revenue 399,876 467,955 511,898 43,943
Other income from operations 34,727 39,358 27,579 (11,779)

2,836,821 3,368,663 3,437,500 68,837

Expenses
Cost of Power 2,402,218 2,861,350 2,898,023 36,673
Operating expenses 220,705 248,567 247,618 (949)
Depreciation and amortization 93,649 111,895 123,001 11,106

2,716,572 3,221,812 3,268,642 46,830
Income from operations 120,249 146,851 168,858 22,007
Interest expense 48,049 59,488 66,358 6,870
Income before payments in lieu of taxes 72,200 87,363 102,500 15,137
Payments in lieu of taxes 2,101 4,112 18,450 14,338
Net Income 70,099 83,251 84,050$ 799$

BOMA 22 d/f

Consolidated
Pro Forma Summarized Income Statement
First Full Year Following Completion of Transaction

($000s)

Purchasing

Utilities

Combined 4

Utilities

Unregulated

Businesses

2015

Consolidated 4

Utilities Unregulated

2016

Consolidated

Increase in

2016

Revenue
Energy Revenue 2,402,218 2,861,350 2,861,350 2,898,023 36,673
Distribution revenue 399,876 467,955 467,955 511,898 43,943
Other income from operations 34,727 39,358 37,579 76,937 27,579 (49,358)

2,836,821 3,368,663 37,579 3,406,242 3,437,500 31,258

Expenses
Cost of Power 2,402,218 2,861,350 2,861,350 2,898,023 36,673
Operating expenses 220,705 248,567 24,709 273,276 247,618 (25,658)
Depreciation and amortization 93,649 111,895 6,937 118,832 123,001 4,169

2,716,572 3,221,812 31,646 3,253,458 3,268,642 15,184
Income from operations 120,249 146,851 5,933 152,784 168,858 16,074
Interest expense 48,049 59,488 913 60,401 66,358 5,957
Income before payments in lieu of taxes 72,200 87,363 5,020 92,383 102,500 10,117
Payments in lieu of taxes 2,101 4,112 256 4,368 18,450 14,082
Net Income 70,099 83,251 4,764 88,015 5,865 89,915$ 1,901$

Note: The unregulated business in the business case model is included as one line item to Net Income

2016 Business Case2015 MIFRS financial statements

BOMA 22 d/f

EB-2016-0025
Enersource, Horizon Utilities, PowerStream

Responses to Building Owners and Managers Association Interrogatories
Delivered: July 27, 2016

Page 1 of 1

PD-BOMA-23

Reference(s): Presentation Day

Preamble:

The slide, under the title "Centralized Utility Function" shows that certain utility functions
will be centralized, including:

' corporate
' finance
' human resources

' regulatory affairs
' information technology